
 

 

 

PLETT TOURISM ASSOCIATION  
TOWNSHIP TOURISM REPORT  
(JUL 2021 - JUN 2022) 

 

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT | STAKEHOLDER FORUMS AND AGENCIES 
Plett Tourism has been actively engaging with 3 significant township support programs that have been 
identified as key township tourism stakeholders. These include: 
 

1. Tebelo House (positioned next to Kwano) an education and training facility which will include 

agricultural projects (a vineyard, olive and flower plantation), an art meander and SMME business 

development (hair studio, art studio, coffee shop) 

2. New Horizons Development Agency: working with them to assist in the development of a 

community-focused market and sports tourism facility 

3. People of Love in Kranshoek: a community food garden / bakery / coffee shop and community 

hall development programme that is focused on creating more tourism opportunity with the 

growing of their food gardens, the building of a coffee shop and the building of a community hall 

to be used as a function and workshop venue  

 

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT | 25 ENTREPRENURE MEETINGS WITH TOWNSHIP 

ENTREPRENEURS 

Community engagement by request, includes meetings for assistance with different aspects. 

The CEO and General Manager had a total of 25 meetings with community entrepreneurs to assist with 
business plans, sponsorship applications, general guidance and mentorship as part of our commitment to 
the Community Entrepreneur Hub we offer at Plett Tourism.  

We have a digital resource centre on our website, offer meeting opportunities and have a community ‘hot-
desk’ that can be booked (a full breakdown of the projects can be viewed on Annexure A of this 
document). 

 

  



 

 

 
2 

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE THROUGH THE BITOU CARES FUND  

In collaboration with the Bitou Municipality LED &Tourism, Plett Tourism contributed financially to 36 
charity and SMME projects (a full list of those projects are listed in Annexure B of this document) 
 

EVENT ENGAGEMENT AND DIRECT FOCUS ON TOWNSHIP EVENT ECONOMY 

PLETT ARTS FESTIVAL 2021: 1 to 10 October; this festival is focused on local artist participation and 

exposure and also includes several township venues who receive direct funding from food and drink 

sales. 4 event venues were in Kwano and more than 20 township artists were paid to perform and 

received valuable media exposure (a full breakdown can be viewed on Annexure C of this document). 

 

● Budget: R75 000: R50 000 from PT and a grant of R25 000 from Wesgro 

● Direct financial benefit to the town: R250 000 plus R100 000 ticket sales to 90% local artists 

● Budget spent directly on local event and signage suppliers et al: R60 000 

● Actual media value of media exposure: R350 000 

● Estimated private event income eg (Barrington’s & Mel’s own events): R250 000 

● The budget of R75 000 had a measurable ROI for the town of R1 060 000 

 

PLETT ARTS FESTIVAL PROGRAMME AND VENUES IN NUMBERS 

● 34 ticketed shows and workshops 

● 2 000 attendees 

● 30 art exhibitions 

● 5 free events 

● 13 restaurant venues 

● 1 nightspot venue 

● 5 hotel, community hall and event venues 

● 3 activity venues 

● 7 art galleries 

● 3 beaches 

● 1 main street event 

● 4 of the venues are in Kwanokuthula 
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NEWS ARTICLES AND MEDIA RELEASES WITH AN AFROCENTRIC COMMUNITY FOCUS 

Plett tourism focuses on 4 x marketing pillars, and each marketing pillar includes a media strategy that 
also includes an ‘iKasi Life’ township focus. We commissioned and/or wrote 23 articles that were focused 
on township community: individual entrepreneurs, events and businesses. 

 
1. All White Party  

2. Bitou Municipality supports SMMEs (Wandisile Sebezo) 

3. Black Mermaid Foundation partners with Adopt A Swimmer at Plett Ocean Festival 

4. By the blade of Bostin Barbers (LED)  

5. Commercial flights return to seaside Plett  

6. Diversity of events in Plett 

7. History & Heritage to enjoy during Plett History Festival  

8. Kasi Barber Plett (LED)  

9. King Melisizwe bio  

10. Kwano mural  

11. Mayor declares golf day a resounding success 

12. Miss Teen SA a finalist from Plett 

13. New weekend market for Plett  

14. Plett ARTS Festival x 5   

15. Plett by Night (JM & PB, repurposed from magazine)  

16. Plett Tekkie Wash (SMME article)  

17. Riding a wave of conservation and community spirit at Plett Ocean Festival  

18. SBosh bio  

19. Sharing a message of peace 

20. Talented land artist receives prestigious grant  

21. Tee off 4 the youth 

22. Unexpected delights at Plett ARTS Festival  

23. Youtube Channel: SBosh Tom - a true creative (JM)  

 

 

PRINT ADVERTISEMENTS TO AN AFROCENTRIC MARKET 

Plett tourism focused on 3 advertising campaigns in large national publications which were focused on the 
Afrocentric market. 
 

1. Afropolitan Magazine FP advert – family holiday focus 

2. Sawubona Magazine FP advert – family holiday focus  

3. ON TAP - Barrington’s Brew and iKasi Hop Beer Tour  
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JOURNALISTS EMPLOYED AND/OR SHOWCASED 

Plett Tourism outsources and mentors local journalists from the township and include them as content 
creators for the media releases and news blog. We have mentored 3 journalists from the townships. 

 

1. Journalist Nazi Buso  

2. Journalist Siphokazi Mnyobe 

3. Journalist Aviwe Mbangwa 

 

TOUR GUIDES 

Plett Tourism cares about the tour guide sector, this sector is generally covered under LED & Tourism 
and we decided to add value through the Cape Guide Association; sponsorship of 2 x memberships and 
sponsorship for 4 x to attend Educational 

 

PLETT TOURISM STAFF COMPLIMENT  

Plett Tourism has 4 full-time contracted staff members. 3 are from local townships, including our 
Membership Manager. We believe in upskilling and educating our staff with valuable experiences from 
the tourism sector and also equipping them with additional tools through upskilling.  
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ANNEXURE A 

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT | 22 ENTREPRENURE MEETINGS WITH TOWNSHIP ENTREPRENEURS 

 

PROJECT NAME CONTACT DESCRIPTION 

204TV Sbosh Tom YouTube channel covering tourism and lifestyle in the 
Bitou township areas; assistance with marketing, 
upgrade of computer 

Kwano Backpacker and hiking trail  Trevor Mapitza Guidance with project; introduction to potential sponsors; 
inclusion with Plett Trails stakeholder meeting 

Die Plaas Restaurant John Ruiters Guidance with marketing and assistance offered 

204 Radio Sbosh Tom Introduction to The Herald for a Media Partnership; 
sponsorship of branded shirts and other marketing 
materials; sponsorship of the weekday morning 
women’s programme 

New Horizons Market  Clyde Terblanche Discussion about how PT can assist with the promotion 
of the festival; guidance on business plan 

Plett Car Guard tourism ambassador 
programme 

Gerrie van der Walt Discussions about how PT can assist in the future with 
this programme  

Kwano Events  DJ Mjilo & 
Thembinkosi 
Henge 

Biz-Help event management incubator programme test-
case; sponsorship of the programme registration 

Tebelo Project Dr Elenore Meyer Introduction to the new training facility next to Kwano; 
agricultural training centre/healthcare training/SMME 
training ‘Business in a Box’ 

Wittedrift Way Peter Rae and 
Greenvalley 

Collaboration with Wittedrift Birding Festival scheduled 
for October  

Kwendalo Nico & John Introduction to the Kwendalo wellness centre with a view 
to future collaboration 

Qolweni Cultural Village Bitou ED Meetings commenced on this project 

South Cape College:  
 

 Discussions to provide practical experience for the 
tourism lecturers and administrators, referencing the 
tourism curriculum 
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Kwendalo Nico & John Introduction to the Kwendalo wellness centre with a view 
to future collaboration 

Qolweni Cultural Village Bitou ED Meetings commenced on this project 

South Cape College:  

 

 Discussions to provide practical experience for the 
tourism lecturers and administrators, referencing the 
tourism curriculum 

The Honour publication / launch Cingisisa Ngemntu Assisted with marketing sponsorship  

Kwano Art Event Zizipho Meeting to discuss business plan and provide guidance 
for potential funding requests  

NYE in Kwano DJ Mjilo Meeting to discuss branded material sponsorship 

Bitou Boxing Academny Kenneth Mgaga Meeting to discuss marketing and PR strategy for the 
boxing event  

Smalltown TiVi (Youtube Channel) King Sponsorship of episodes and equipment 

Local sewing group   Procurement of 30 x bags and 10 x aprons  

204 Radio Sbosh Tom Introduction to The Herald for a Media Partnership; 
sponsorship of branded shirts and other marketing 
materials 

Smalltown TiVi King Melizwe Guidance with marketing and sponsorship proposal 

New Horizons Community Market Councilor 
Terblanche 

Guidance with Business Plan, alignment with Plett Arts 
Festival, etc. 

All White Party DJ Mjilo Introduction to potential partners, guidance with 
marketing. 

Kasi Lyfstyle Food Festival Trust Supported with contribution towards marketing fees and 
specialised PT marketing 

iKasi Beer Hop  Introduction of key stakeholders and concept  
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ANNEXURE B: EVENT ENGAGEMENT AND DIRECT FOCUS ON TOWNSHIP EVENT ECONOMY  

PLETT ARTS FESTIVAL ROI BREAKDOWN 

● Budget: R75 000: R50 000 from PT and a grant of R25 000 from Wesgro 

● Direct financial benefit to the town: R250 000 plus R100 000 ticket sales to 90% local artists 

● Budget spent directly on local event and signage suppliers et al: R60 000 

● Actual media value of media exposure: R350 000 

● Estimated private event income eg (Barrington’s & Mel’s own events): R250 000 

● The budget of R75 000 had a measurable ROI for the town of R1 060 000 

 

PLETT ARTS FESTIVAL PROGRAMME AND VENUES IN NUMBERS 

● 34 ticketed shows and workshops 

● 2 000 attendees 

● 30 art exhibitions 

● 5 free events 

● 13 restaurant venues 

● 1 nightspot venue 

● 5 hotel, community hall and event venues 

● 3 activity venues 

● 7 art galleries 

● 3 beaches 

● 1 main street event 

● 4 of the venues are in Kwanokuthula 
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ANNEXURE C: FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE THROUGH THE BITOU CARES FUND  

 

Hot Steppers      30000,00 

  2021-12-01  Hot Steppers  12000,00 

  2021-12-02  Hot Steppers  18000,00 

       

Bitou Rugby Club  2022-03-17  Bitou Rugby Club  25000,00 

       

Plett Cares SMME Support      15000,00 

  2022-01-11  Kwano Farmers Association  5000,00 

  2022-01-31  Jayran Projects  5000,00 

  2022-01-31  Rushca Projects  5000,00 

        
Plett Cares Community Support - 
Other      95155,11 

  2021-08-24  Express Signs - licence disc holders 1750,00 

  2021-08-26  Spha Masebeni Sound Hire  2000,00 

  2021-09-03  Sign Tec - Hello Creations  529,00 

  2021-09-09  Nola's Designs Aprons  1050,00 

  2021-09-16  Shoprite candles and water  1566,11 

  2021-09-16  Gala Dinner expenses  2133,50 

  2021-09-28  Events By Me - Buffs  4739,00 

  2021-09-30  Silver Fern Netball Club  1000,00 

  2021-09-30  LGBTQ Action Group  1000,00 

  2021-10-01  Zigg Zag - Aprons  500,00 

  2021-10-04  The Honour expenses  1198,70 

  2021-10-12  Enlightened Christian Gathering  7500,00 

  2021-10-15  Lidz Football  1000,00 

  2021-10-15  Graduation N Moses  400,00 

  2021-10-18  J Peens Kick Boxing  5000,00 

  2021-10-20  Zigg Zag - Caps and T-shirts  7417,50 

  2021-10-21  The Print Shop - Gala Dinner  2006,80 

  2021-10-26  Events By Me - T-shirts  5784,50 

  2021-12-14  

Chrystal Williams Kranshoek 
NPO  500,00 

  2021-12-30  Lokoses Childrens Party cash  500,00 

  2021-12-30  Pine Trees Community  500,00 
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  2022-01-19  

Lookout Deck South Cape 
College  27555,00 

  2022-01-24  Plett Computers  1150,00 

  2022-02-25  Lidz Football Club  2500,00 

  2022-03-07  Laduma Sport  2875,00 

  2022-03-14  Kwanokuthula CPF - Teen Talk  3000,00 

  2022-03-18  Silver Fern Netball Club  1000,00 

  2022-03-18  Family Saints Gospel Singers  1700,00 

  2022-03-18  Pioneer Cricket  4300,00 

  2022-03-18  Eden Netball  3000,00 

        

      250000,00 

  2021-08-18  Bella's Barber  7000,00 

  2021-08-18  Claire Beauty and Spa  18000,00 

  2021-08-18  Fri Creatives  25000,00 

  2021-08-18  Hair on Fleek  10000,00 

  2021-08-18  Kasi Barber  7000,00 

  2021-08-18  Marana Hendrickse  28000,00 

  2021-08-18  N2 Lounge  40000,00 

  2021-08-18  NB Photography  27000,00 

  2021-08-18  Plett Takkie Wash  10000,00 

  2021-08-18  Quadrant Media  40000,00 

  2021-08-18  Rudolf Visagie  35000,00 

  2021-08-18  Siyabulela Mdoda  3000,00 

       

      415155,11 

 

 

 


